
Pl Bib UCI ID Name Nat. Category Team Time

1 20 10092679844 Jon STRAšEK SLO Do 13 M KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 0:30:15

2 19 10153255738 Kris ROžMAN SLO Do 13 M KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 0:30:15

3 24 10161445972 Rok VODLAN SLO Do 13 M Pogi Team Uae Generali 0:32:19

4 23 10140076064 Jan UKMAR SLO Do 13 M Pogi Team Uae Generali 0:32:19

5 11 10150235503 Bor GLAVAN SLO Do 13 M Pogi Team Uae Generali 0:32:39

6 18 10152030710 Ožbej REGORšEK SLO Do 13 M KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 0:33:17

7 1 10106958648 Val MILAT CRO Do 13 M BK Rijeka 0:34:19

8 21 10106745551 Adrian SUDEC CRO Do 13 M BBK Šišmiš 0:34:21

9 22 10161187712 Lenart Maj TIčAR SLO Do 13 M KK Tbp Lenart -1

10 14 10151720815 David GONZA SLO Do 13 M KK Tbp Lenart -1

11 7 10162109919 Matias ŽIKOVIĆ CRO Do 13 M BK Rijeka -1

12 15 10166789056 Tristan MAčEK SLO Do 13 M KK Tbp Lenart -1

13 16 10166788955 Timotej MAčEK SLO Do 13 M KK Tbp Lenart -2

Pl Bib UCI ID Name Nat. Category Team Time

1 27 10149447375 Julija SLAPšAK SLO Do 13 Ž KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 0:32:23

2 26 10112940518 Nicole NIŽIĆ CRO Do 13 Ž BK Posedarje 0:35:12

3 25 10128649666 Ana BRALA CRO Do 13 Ž BK Posedarje -1

Pl Bib UCI ID Name Nat. Category Team Time

1 64 10148276507 Manja ŽALIG SLO Do 14 Ž KK Tropovci 0:32:19

2 63 10161192257 Asi KONUšEK SLO Do 14 Ž KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 0:32:55

Pl Bib UCI ID Name Nat. Category Team Time

1 200 10092777854 Jakob PRECELJ SLO Do 14 M KD Sloga Idrija 0:58:42

2 33 10153732654 Miha KONUšEK SLO Do 14 M KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 0:58:42

3 29 10147924677 Krsto DOKOZA CRO Do 14 M BK Zadar 0:58:42

4 51 10153255839 Primož PRODAN SLO Do 14 M KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 0:58:42

5 38 10153445900 Jakob KOVAčIč SLO Do 14 M Pogi Team Uae Generali 1:01:27

6 47 10119225714 Loris MOKROVČAK CRO Do 14 M BK Rijeka 1:02:02

7 28 10152030609 Matija BUNšEK SLO Do 14 M KD Knežjega Mesta Celje -1

8 50 10150731314 Nik PLUT SLO Do 14 M Pogi Team Uae Generali -1

9 61 10147827980 Leon VUKELIĆ CRO Do 14 M BK Rijeka -1

10 32 10150558128 Frane Jakob FUNKL GRUDENSLO Do 14 M Pogi Team Uae Generali -2

11 52 10158564466 Matt PROSTRAN CRO Do 14 M BK Rijeka -2

12 59 10123550500 Vili ŠIMUNIĆ CRO Do 14 M BK Lokomotiva -4

13 60 10145005381 Andi ŠMERC SLO Do 14 M Pogi Team Uae Generali DNF

14 58 10158540420 Mateo SERTIĆ - MARKOVIĆCRO Do 14 M BK Zadar DNF



Pl Bib UCI ID Name Nat. Category Team Time

1 67 10137558310 Andrej GREGORčIč AUT Do 15 M Pogi Team Uae Generali 0:58:29

2 69 10151148010 Svit JELIč CRO Do 15 M Pogi Team Uae Generali 0:58:42

3 82 10141270073 Lovro SLAPšAK SLO Do 15 M KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 0:58:42

4 76 10132874725 Gašper MESEC SLO Do 15 M Pogi Team Uae Generali 0:58:42

5 65 10125775133 Vanč ALBREHT AUT Do 15 M Pogi Team Uae Generali 0:58:42

6 87 10160497493 Edi ZEMLJIč SLO Do 15 M KK Tbp Lenart 0:58:42

7 79 10158563456 Gabrijel PETRUŠIĆ CRO Do 15 M BK Rijeka 0:58:42

8 78 10152603111 Lukas MILJKOVIĆ CRO Do 15 M BK Rijeka 0:58:42

9 70 10163032732 Damjan JURASOVIĆ AUT Do 15 M BK Škola biciklizma Zagreb 0:58:42

10 71 10125290436 Blaž JUVAN AUT Do 15 M Pogi Team Uae Generali 1:01:11

11 66 10138171127 Črt GLAVAN AUT Do 15 M Pogi Team Uae Generali 1:01:11

12 68 10132789041 Ažbe HVASTIJA AUT Do 15 M Pogi Team Uae Generali 1:02:02

13 73 10160497695 Neo KOCBEK SLO Do 15 M KK Tbp Lenart -1

14 72 10155344268 Matej KASUMOVIĆ CRO Do 15 M BK Škola biciklizma Zagreb -1

15 74 10144219883 Lan MARIĆ CRO Do 15 M BK Rijeka DNF

16 81 10137557195 Oskar ROšKAR SLO Do 15 M Pogi Team Uae Generali DNF

Pl Bib UCI ID Name Nat. Category Team Time

1 88 10141403954 Ivana TOMPA SLO Do 15 Ž KK Tbp Lenart -2

Pl Bib UCI ID Name Nat. Category Team Time

1 120 10142510764 Maša ŽALIG SLO Kadet Ž KK Tropovci 0:58:42

2 110 10065487815 Rebeka GONZA SLO Kadet Ž KK Tbp Lenart 0:58:42

3 116 10116559426 Maja VURUŠIĆ SLO Kadet Ž KK Adria Mobil -1

4 115 10126195465 Lara MEHLE SLO Kadet Ž KK Adria Mobil -3

Pl Bib UCI ID Name Nat. Category Team Time

1 99 10131489241 Šimun KVASINA CRO Kadet M BK Škola biciklizma Zagreb -1

2 102 10095795867 Filip NORŠIĆ CRO Kadet M BK Škola biciklizma Zagreb -1

3 89 10103395112 Bor ANTOLIč SLO Kadet M KK Adria Mobil -2

4 107 10149447274 Lan SLAPšAK SLO Kadet M KD Knežjega Mesta Celje -2

5 106 10092945784 Lovro SELIšKAR SLO Kadet M KK Adria Mobil -2

6 101 10103389856 Vid MERVAR SLO Kadet M KK Adria Mobil -2

7 98 10125773719 Franci KRAJNC SLO Kadet M Pogi Team Uae Generali -2

8 105 10116550635 Erazem Janez RODIč SLO Kadet M KK Adria Mobil -2

9 109 10128959157 Nande ZEMLJIč SLO Kadet M KK Tbp Lenart -3

10 91 10154211085 Šimun DRAŽEVIĆ CRO Kadet M BK Zadar -4

11 103 10151621286 Areli RAJKOVIĆ CRO Kadet M BK Škola biciklizma Zagreb -4

12 100 10125627714 DINO MATAIJA CRO Kadet M BK Rijeka -4

13 95 10116567106 Amadej HROVATIč SLO Kadet M KK Adria Mobil -6

14 108 10141403752 Tjaš TRSTENJAK SLO Kadet M KK Tbp Lenart -7



Pl Bib UCI ID Name Nat. Category Team Time

1 135 10058286270 Leon LUKIĆ CRO Junior M KK Adria Mobil 1:49:52

2 138 10049828173 Rastko NIKACEVIC SRB Junior M KK Adria Mobil 1:49:52

3 139 10052982087 Mai PREVEJšEK SLO Junior M KK Adria Mobil -1

4 130 10076944626 Žiga JAKŠE SLO Junior M KK Adria Mobil -1

5 137 10076947454 Tim MERVAR SLO Junior M KK Adria Mobil -1

6 123 10103550009 Anton DERGANC SLO Junior M KK Adria Mobil -1

7 144 10116558618 Nejc VURUŠIĆ SLO Junior M KK Adria Mobil -1

8 141 10119094661 Vik STARIč SLO Junior M KK Adria Mobil -1

9 129 10060325492 Tomaž GONZA SLO Junior M KK Tbp Lenart -1

10 140 10097468614 Maris SCARIOT CRO Junior M KK Perutnina Ptuj -1

11 121 10144122883 Tian BRAJNIK SLO Junior M KK Tbp Lenart -5

12 128 10158563860 Manuel GOLJA CRO Junior M BK Rijeka -7

13 143 10137467370 Nik VODLAN SLO Junior M Pogi Team Uae Generali DNF

Pl Bib UCI ID Name Nat. Category Team Time

1 146 10117396252 Marta SERAPIGLIA CRO Junior Ž BK Zadar -5

2 122 10141403449 Maja DAKS SLO Junior Ž KK Tbp Lenart -6

3 145 10141828330 Klara Eliza RODIč SLO Junior Ž KK Adria Mobil -6

4 147 10060326304 Veronika TOMPA SLO Junior Ž KK Tbp Lenart -6

5 153 10060325900 Julija TOMPA SLO Junior Ž KK Tbp Lenart -8

Pl Bib UCI ID Name Nat. Category Team Time

1 158 10011884302 Gordan ŠIC CRO Veteran A BK Dinamo -3

2 159 10005739249 Moreno VRANCICH CRO Veteran A BK Rijeka -5

3 157 10114806958 Ivan JAGIČIĆ CRO Veteran A BK Rijeka -5

Pl Bib UCI ID Name Nat. Category Team Time

1 168 10151903600 Iztok ŽALIG SLO Veteran B KK Tropovci -3

2 161 10151670901 Miroslav MARIĆ CRO Veteran B BK Rijeka DNS

Pl Bib UCI ID Name Nat. Category Team Time

1 170 10007822325 Dean RIBIĆ CRO Veteran C BK Ciklus -4

2 180 10080418539 Dragutin ŠPILJAK CRO Veteran C BK Sokol -4

Pl Bib UCI ID Name Nat. Category Team Time

1 184 10028440986 Vlatko SESAR CRO Veteran D BK Dinamo -4


